# H **\$140.00 4**80

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FirstBank		05/27/2020	banking corporation: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nisolo, LLC	
Street Address:	1803 9th Avenue North	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37208	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4808476	NISOLO
Registration Number:	4808475	NISOLO
Registration Number:	4808474	NISOLO
Registration Number:	4338370	NISOLO
Registration Number:	4209146	NÍSOLO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96173-10030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0667

900551570

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FirstBank - Nisolo - Trademark Releae [Executed]#page1.tif

source=FirstBank - Nisolo - Trademark Releae [Executed]#page2.tif

source=FirstBank - Nisolo - Trademark Releae [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0668

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release") is made on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2020 by FirstBank (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") between Nisolo, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Lender, the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Lender under the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2017, at Reel 6055 and Frame 0097; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to all of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that are or may have been granted to the Lender in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation, any Trademarks identified on Exhibit A.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0669

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

FirstBank,	
as Lender	
By:	
Name: Mark Terrell	
Title: Vice President	

# Exhibit A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Nisolo, LLC	Nisolo	4808476	September 8, 2015
Nisolo, LLC	Nisolo	4808475	September 8, 2015
Nisolo, LLC	Nisolo	4808474	September 8, 2015
Nisolo, LLC	Nisolo	4338370	May 21, 2013
Nisolo, LLC	Nisolo	4209146	May 21, 2013

**RECORDED: 06/01/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0671